
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2393
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2008
FUNDS WITH EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of total amount at present lying with the Employees Provident Fund Organisation, State-wise; and

(b) the ratio of unclaimed amount in this fund?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI OSCAR
FERNANDES)

(a): The total amount invested by Employees' Provident Fund Organisation as on 31.03.2008 (at face value) is as follows:-

     (Rupees in crores)

Employees' Provident Fund    1,95,130.83

Employees' Pension Scheme   94,101.42

Employees' Deposit-Linked Insurance 6, 278.22

Total     2,95,510.47

State-wise details are not maintained.

(b): 1.3% of the total amount invested.
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